

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE OF PURBA BARDHAMAN
AT BURDWAN

Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)
District Judge , Purba Bardhaman

L. A. Case No - 23/2024

Under Section 31 of Land Acquisition Act & Sec. 11(5) of the P & M.P. Act, 1962

Adhir Roy & Othrs. V/S The State of West Bengal
Represented by Competent
Authority under P & MP Act, 1962 &
Special Land Acquisition Officer, Purba
Bardhaman.

Order No. 01, dt- 12-08-2024

Received L.A. Case being No. 28/Gail/2018-19 from the Competent Authority under P & MP Act, 1962 & Special Land Acquisition Officer, Purba Bardhaman vide memo No. 1472/L.A./Sqd-IV/GAIL/24 dated 09-08-2024 together with a **Cheque being No. 603388 of dated 07-08-2024** for the amount of **Rs. 6,79,020/-(Rupees Six Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand and Twenty Only)** towards the compensation money along with some xerox documents.

Let the case be registered.

Send the Cheque to the Nazir, Civil Courts, Purba Bardhaman along with two copies of Challan and one copy of- D- voucher for civil deposit of the same.

Let the Case be transferred to the Court of Learned **Additional District Judge 1st Court, Burdwan**, for disposal.

Fix **12-09-2024** for appearance and steps by the petitioner.

Dictated & correct by me
Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman